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49. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2022
AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix GmbH und Co OHG

12. - 14. August 2022 / Nürburgring, 5137 m

Reg.-No.: R-13202/2
R13 - Lurani Trophy for Formula Junior Cars

Körberstr. 15, 60433 Frankfurt/Main - DEUTSCHLAND

Started: 26 Qualified: 26 Not Qualified: 0 Not Started: 0

Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Best time Average fasted lap
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Interval GAP time

1 79 E1 Lotus 22 8 2:18.979 133.065 kph
Rossi Di Montelera Manfredo, IT, 43005 15:26:35

2 992 E1 Brabham BT6 11 2:20.294 131.817 kph
Tonetti Roberto, IT, 16909 01.315 +01.315 15:23:20

3 50 E1 Lotus 27 10 2:21.336 130.846 kph
Buhofer Philipp, CH, 1103 02.357 +01.042 15:25:46

4 122 E1 Lotus 22 11 2:21.753 130.461 kph
Russell Adrian, GB, 161797 02.774 +00.417 15:27:08

5 62 E1 Branca FJ 7 2:23.123 129.212 kph
Candiani Gianluigi, IT, 398519 04.144 +01.370 15:26:32

6 58 E1 Wainer FJ 11 2:24.184 128.261 kph
Smeeton Richard, GB, 103311 05.205 +01.061 15:27:26

7 89 E1 Branca FJ 10 2:24.804 127.712 kph
Ferrari Bruno, IT, 132327 05.825 +00.620 15:26:59

8 9 B2 Lola Mk2 11 2:24.958 127.576 kph
de la Roche Peter, GB, 213743 05.979 +00.154 15:25:04

9 72 D2 Wren FJ 11 2:25.263 127.308 kph
Bullock Martin, AU, 9947022 06.284 +00.305 15:27:35

10 87 D2 Lynx T3 10 2:27.045 125.766 kph
Guichard Pierre, DK, 00005 08.066 +01.782 15:27:21

11 85 E1 Lotus 22 11 2:28.581 124.465 kph
Laier Peter, DE, ITD-C1146807 09.602 +01.536 15:28:35

12 66 E2 Focus MK IV 11 2:28.787 124.293 kph
Huse Petter, NO, 10491 09.808 +00.206 15:23:30

13 150 D2 Elfin FJ 10 2:32.386 121.358 kph
Watkins David, AU, 9931410 13.407 +03.599 15:27:06

14 65 D2 Cooper FJ 61 5 2:32.549 121.228 kph
Offergeld Johannes, DE, IC1036974 13.570 +00.163 15:22:21

15 172 A Stanguellini FJ 10 2:33.327 120.613 kph
De Gres Tom, BE, 90293 14.348 +00.778 15:28:35

16 97 D2 Lotus 20 3 2:35.923 118.605 kph
Ciers Hans, BE, 909399 16.944 +02.596 15:09:32

17 132 B2 BMC MK1 10 2:42.320 113.931 kph
Nursey Colin, GB, 37639 23.341 +06.397 15:13:44

18 4 B2 Rayberg  FJ 10 2:43.444 113.147 kph
Hekker Floris-Jan, NL, 13825 24.465 +01.124 15:28:00

19 67 D1 Lotus  20 10 2:43.448 113.144 kph
Birrell Bob, GB, 4518 24.469 +00.004 15:28:17

20 15 B2 Huffaker BMC Mk1 10 2:44.490 112.428 kph
Spritz Richard, US, D4473-S-21C 25.511 +01.042 15:28:09

21 22 B2 Autosport Mk2 10 2:47.439 110.447 kph
Bishop-Miller Richard, GB, 180609 28.460 +02.949 15:28:01

22 74 A Faranda FJ 10 2:47.671 110.295 kph
Wishart Malcolm, GB, 55943 28.692 +00.232 15:17:10

23 7 B2 Alexis  HF1 7 2:48.137 109.989 kph
Rabagliati Duncan, GB, 41642 29.158 +00.466 15:13:43

24 41 C2 Emeryson FJ 10 2:48.209 109.942 kph
Knoefel Peter, DE, IC 1058052 29.230 +00.072 15:20:27

25 27 B2 Elva 100 5 2:51.366 107.916 kph
Leidig Hans-Günther, DE, IH1L1166335 32.387 +03.157 15:14:45
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49. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2022
AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix GmbH und Co OHG

12. - 14. August 2022 / Nürburgring, 5137 m

Reg.-No.: R-13202/2
R13 - Lurani Trophy for Formula Junior Cars

Körberstr. 15, 60433 Frankfurt/Main - DEUTSCHLAND

Started: 26 Qualified: 26 Not Qualified: 0 Not Started: 0

Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Best time Average fasted lap
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Interval GAP time

26 32 C2 Elva  200 9 3:01.051 102.144 kph
Lenoir Gilbert, FR, 181803 42.072 +09.685 15:18:03

Required laps: 1

 
 
 
 
 Race Director:  Chief Timekeeper:  Publication Time:

Thomas Kröner 12.8.2022

DNC = Did not classify | DNS = Did not start | DNQ = Did not qualify | DSQ = Disqualification

 Subject to final scrutineering!
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49. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2022
AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix GmbH und Co OHG

12. - 14. August 2022 / Nürburgring, 5137 m

Reg.-No.: R-13202/22
R13 - Lurani Trophy for Formula Junior Cars

Körberstr. 15, 60433 Frankfurt/Main - DEUTSCHLAND

Started: 22 Classified: 22 Not Classified: 0 Not Started: 0

Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Total time Fastest Lap in
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Intervall GAP Average total Lap

1 79 E1 Lotus 22 11 25:49.968 2:19.245 4
Rossi Di Montelera Manfredo, IT, 43005 131.245 km/h / kph

2 992 E1 Brabham BT6 11 25:54.863 2:19.873 4
Tonetti Roberto, IT, 16909 04.895 +04.895 130.832 km/h / kph

3 50 E1 Lotus 27 11 25:55.465 2:19.970 4
Buhofer Philipp, CH, 1103 05.497 +00.602 130.781 km/h / kph

4 122 E1 Lotus 22 11 26:15.883 2:22.097 5
Russell Adrian, GB, 161797 25.915 +20.418 129.086 km/h / kph

5 9 B2 Lola Mk2 11 26:35.206 2:22.232 6
de la Roche Peter, GB, 213743 45.238 +19.323 127.523 km/h / kph

6 58 E1 Wainer FJ 11 26:46.972 2:24.102 9
Smeeton Richard, GB, 103311 57.004 +11.766 126.589 km/h / kph

7 89 E1 Branca FJ 11 26:52.805 2:25.023 5
Ferrari Bruno, IT, 132327 1:02.837 +05.833 126.131 km/h / kph

8 87 D2 Lynx T3 11 27:06.529 2:25.872 10
Guichard Pierre, DK, 00005 1:16.561 +13.724 125.067 km/h / kph

9 66 E2 Focus MK IV 11 27:13.859 2:25.774 9
Huse Petter, NO, 10491 1:23.891 +07.330 124.506 km/h / kph

10 150 D2 Elfin FJ 11 27:14.009 2:25.287 9
Watkins David, AU, 9931410 1:24.041 +00.150 124.495 km/h / kph

11 85 E1 Lotus 22 11 27:57.037 2:31.101 10
Laier Peter, DE, ITD-C1146807 2:07.069 +43.028 121.300 km/h / kph

12 172 A Stanguellini FJ 10 26:01.588 2:33.356 7
De Gres Tom, BE, 90293 1 Runde +1 Runde 118.426 km/h / kph

13 132 B2 BMC MK1 10 26:50.496 2:38.496 5
Nursey Colin, GB, 37639 1 Runde +48.908 114.829 km/h / kph

14 15 B2 Huffaker BMC Mk1 10 27:08.843 2:40.120 7
Spritz Richard, US, D4473-S-21C 1 Runde +18.347 113.536 km/h / kph

15 4 B2 Rayberg  FJ 10 27:17.525 2:41.900 8
Hekker Floris-Jan, NL, 13825 1 Runde +08.682 112.934 km/h / kph

16 67 D1 Lotus  20 10 27:50.037 2:45.006 9
Birrell Bob, GB, 4518 1 Runde +32.512 110.735 km/h / kph

17 7 B2 Alexis  HF1 10 28:10.834 2:47.524 9
Rabagliati Duncan, GB, 41642 1 Runde +20.797 109.373 km/h / kph

18 27 B2 Elva 100 10 28:21.937 2:47.079 4
Leidig Hans-Günther, DE, IH1L1166335 1 Runde +11.103 108.660 km/h / kph

19 74 A Faranda FJ 9 25:50.760 2:47.072 2
Wishart Malcolm, GB, 55943 2 Runden +1 Runde 107.327 km/h / kph

20 41 C2 Emeryson FJ 9 25:54.265 2:46.889 2
Knoefel Peter, DE, IC 1058052 2 Runden +03.505 107.085 km/h / kph

21 32 C2 Elva  200 9 26:38.644 2:54.593 6
Lenoir Gilbert, FR, 181803 2 Runden +44.379 104.112 km/h / kph

22 72 D2 Wren FJ 7 17:08.690 2:25.171 6
Bullock Martin, AU, 9947022 4 Runden +2 Runden 125.842 km/h / kph

 Fastest Lap: Str.-Nr.:79, Rossi Di Montelera Manfredo, 2:19.245 = 132.811 kph
 
 
 
 
 Race Director:  Chief Timekeeper  Publication Time:
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49. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2022
AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix GmbH und Co OHG

12. - 14. August 2022 / Nürburgring, 5137 m

Reg.-No.: R-13202/22
R13 - Lurani Trophy for Formula Junior Cars

Körberstr. 15, 60433 Frankfurt/Main - DEUTSCHLAND

Started: 22 Classified: 22 Not Classified: 0 Not Started: 0

Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Total time Fastest Lap in
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Intervall GAP Average total Lap

Thomas Kröner 13.8.2022

DNC = Did not classify | DNS = Did not start  | DNF = Did not finish | DSQ = Disqualification

Subject to final scrutineering!
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49. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2022
AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix GmbH und Co OHG

12. - 14. August 2022 / Nürburgring, 5137 m

Reg.-No.: R-13202/22

R13 - Lurani Trophy for Formula Junior Cars

Körberstr. 15, 60433 Frankfurt/Main - DEUTSCHLAND

Pos. No. Cl. Entrant / Team Car Laps Total time Fastest Lap in
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Intervall GAP Average total Lap

Class: A
Started: 2    Classified: 2    Not Classified: 0    Not Started: 0

1 74 A Faranda FJ 10 28:36.741 2:47.536 3
Wishart Malcolm, GB, 55943 107.723 km/h / kph

2 172 A Stanguellini FJ 2 5:57.385 2:58.011 1
De Gres Tom, BE, 90293 8 Rd. 8 Rd. 103.492 km/h / kph

Class: B2
Started: 6    Classified: 6    Not Classified: 0    Not Started: 0

1 9 B2 Lola Mk2 11 26:22.564 2:22.246 5
de la Roche Peter, GB, 213743 128.542 km/h / kph

2 132 B2 BMC MK1 10 26:50.281 2:37.607 10
Nursey Colin, GB, 37639 1 Rd. 1 Rd. 114.845 km/h / kph

3 15 B2 Huffaker BMC Mk1 10 26:50.964 2:36.947 10
Spritz Richard, US, D4473-S-21C 1 Rd. +00.683 114.796 km/h / kph

4 4 B2 Rayberg  FJ 10 27:14.115 2:41.678 6
Hekker Floris-Jan, NL, 13825 1 Rd. +23.151 113.170 km/h / kph

5 7 B2 Alexis  HF1 10 27:26.055 2:42.300 6
Rabagliati Duncan, GB, 41642 1 Rd. +11.940 112.349 km/h / kph

6 27 B2 Elva 100 9 26:07.061 2:49.097 7
Leidig Hans-Günther, DE, IH1L1166335 2 Rd. 1 Rd. 106.211 km/h / kph

Class: C2
Started: 1    Classified: 1    Not Classified: 0    Not Started: 0

1 32 C2 Elva  200 9 25:53.920 2:49.121 2
Lenoir Gilbert, FR, 181803 107.109 km/h / kph

Class: D1
Started: 1    Classified: 1    Not Classified: 0    Not Started: 0

1 67 D1 Lotus  20 10 27:24.573 2:40.507 9
Birrell Bob, GB, 4518 112.450 km/h / kph

Class: D2
Started: 4    Classified: 4    Not Classified: 0    Not Started: 0

1 72 D2 Wren FJ 11 26:23.712 2:22.418 5
Bullock Martin, AU, 9947022 128.448 km/h / kph

2 87 D2 Lynx T3 11 27:05.532 2:26.103 2
Guichard Pierre, DK, 00005 41.820 +41.820 125.144 km/h / kph

3 150 D2 Elfin FJ 11 27:08.581 2:26.642 7
Watkins David, AU, 9931410 44.869 +03.049 124.909 km/h / kph

4 65 D2 Cooper FJ 61 11 28:06.209 2:30.519 5
Offergeld Johannes, DE, IC1036974 1:42.497 +57.628 120.641 km/h / kph

Class: E1
Started: 8    Classified: 8    Not Classified: 0    Not Started: 0

1 79 E1 Lotus 22 11 25:48.875 2:19.627 3
Rossi Di Montelera Manfredo, IT, 43005 131.337 km/h / kph

2 992 E1 Brabham BT6 11 25:55.387 2:20.369 4
Tonetti Roberto, IT, 16909 06.512 +06.512 130.788 km/h / kph

3 50 E1 Lotus 27 11 25:55.643 2:20.212 7
Buhofer Philipp, CH, 1103 06.768 +00.256 130.766 km/h / kph
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49. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2022
AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix GmbH und Co OHG

12. - 14. August 2022 / Nürburgring, 5137 m

Reg.-No.: R-13202/22

R13 - Lurani Trophy for Formula Junior Cars

Körberstr. 15, 60433 Frankfurt/Main - DEUTSCHLAND

Pos. No. Cl. Entrant / Team Car Laps Total time Fastest Lap in
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Intervall GAP Average total Lap

4 122 E1 Lotus 22 11 26:18.772 2:21.689 2
Russell Adrian, GB, 161797 29.897 +23.129 128.850 km/h / kph

5 58 E1 Wainer FJ 11 26:21.242 2:22.242 10
Smeeton Richard, GB, 103311 32.367 +02.470 128.649 km/h / kph

6 89 E1 Branca FJ 11 26:48.566 2:24.425 3
Ferrari Bruno, IT, 132327 59.691 +27.324 126.464 km/h / kph

7 85 E1 Lotus 22 11 27:34.247 2:28.580 8
Laier Peter, DE, ITD-C1146807 1:45.372 +45.681 122.971 km/h / kph

8 62 E1 Branca FJ 5 12:00.209 2:23.159 4
Candiani Gianluigi, IT, 398519 6 Rd. 6 Rd. 128.388 km/h / kph

Class: E2
Started: 1    Classified: 1    Not Classified: 0    Not Started: 0

1 66 E2 Focus MK IV 11 27:11.316 2:26.477 5
Huse Petter, NO, 10491 124.700 km/h / kph

Fastest Lap (in class): Str.-No.:66, Huse Petter, 2:26.477 = 126.253 kph

 
 
 
 
Steward: Steward: Steward:  Publication Time:

14.8.2022

DNC = Did not classify | DNS = Did not start  | DNF = Did not finish | DSQ = Disqualification
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49. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2022
AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix GmbH und Co OHG

12. - 14. August 2022 / Nürburgring, 5137 m

Reg.-No.: R-13202/2
R13 - Lurani Trophy for Formula Junior Cars

Körberstr. 15, 60433 Frankfurt/Main - DEUTSCHLAND

Started: 24 Classified: 22 Not Classified: 2 Not Started: 0
Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Total time 1. Turn 2. Turn

Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Intervall GAP Laps Laps

1 79 E1 Lotus 22 22 51:38.843 25:49.968 25:48.875
Rossi Di Montelera Manfredo, IT, 43005 11 11

2 992 E1 Brabham BT6 22 51:50.250 25:54.863 25:55.387
Tonetti Roberto, IT, 16909 11.407 +11.407 11 11

3 50 E1 Lotus 27 22 51:51.108 25:55.465 25:55.643
Buhofer Philipp, CH, 1103 12.265 +00.858 11 11

4 122 E1 Lotus 22 22 52:34.655 26:15.883 26:18.772
Russell Adrian, GB, 161797 55.812 +43.547 11 11

5 9 B2 Lola Mk2 22 52:57.770 26:35.206 26:22.564
de la Roche Peter, GB, 213743 1:18.927 +23.115 11 11

6 58 E1 Wainer FJ 22 53:08.214 26:46.972 26:21.242
Smeeton Richard, GB, 103311 1:29.371 +10.444 11 11

7 89 E1 Branca FJ 22 53:41.371 26:52.805 26:48.566
Ferrari Bruno, IT, 132327 2:02.528 +33.157 11 11

8 87 D2 Lynx T3 22 54:12.061 27:06.529 27:05.532
Guichard Pierre, DK, 00005 2:33.218 +30.690 11 11

9 150 D2 Elfin FJ 22 54:22.590 27:14.009 27:08.581
Watkins David, AU, 9931410 2:43.747 +10.529 11 11

10 66 E2 Focus MK IV 22 54:25.175 27:13.859 27:11.316
Huse Petter, NO, 10491 2:46.332 +02.585 11 11

11 85 E1 Lotus 22 22 55:31.284 27:57.037 27:34.247
Laier Peter, DE, ITD-C1146807 3:52.441 +1:06.109 11 11

12 132 B2 BMC MK1 20 53:40.777 26:50.496 26:50.281
Nursey Colin, GB, 37639 2 Runden +2 Runden 10 10

13 15 B2 Huffaker BMC Mk1 20 53:59.807 27:08.843 26:50.964
Spritz Richard, US, D4473-S-21C 2 Runden +19.030 10 10

14 4 B2 Rayberg  FJ 20 54:31.640 27:17.525 27:14.115
Hekker Floris-Jan, NL, 13825 2 Runden +31.833 10 10

15 67 D1 Lotus  20 20 55:14.610 27:50.037 27:24.573
Birrell Bob, GB, 4518 2 Runden +42.970 10 10

16 7 B2 Alexis  HF1 20 55:36.889 28:10.834 27:26.055
Rabagliati Duncan, GB, 41642 2 Runden +22.279 10 10

17 74 A Faranda FJ 19 54:27.501 25:50.760 28:36.741
Wishart Malcolm, GB, 55943 3 Runden +1 Runde 9 10

18 27 B2 Elva 100 19 54:28.998 28:21.937 26:07.061
Leidig Hans-Günther, DE, IH1L1166335 3 Runden +01.497 10 9

19 72 D2 Wren FJ 18 43:32.402 17:08.690 26:23.712
Bullock Martin, AU, 9947022 4 Runden +1 Runde 7 11

20 32 C2 Elva  200 18 52:32.564 26:38.644 25:53.920
Lenoir Gilbert, FR, 181803 4 Runden +9:00.162 9 9

21 172 A Stanguellini FJ 12 31:58.973 26:01.588 5:57.385
De Gres Tom, BE, 90293 10 Runden +6 Runden 10 2

22 65 D2 Cooper FJ 61 11 28:06.209 28:06.209
Offergeld Johannes, DE, IC1036974 11 Runden +1 Runde 11

DNC
41 C2 Emeryson FJ 9 25:54.265 25:54.265

Knoefel Peter, DE, IC 1058052 13 Runden +2 Runden 9
62 E1 Branca FJ 5 12:00.209 12:00.209

Candiani Gianluigi, IT, 398519 17 Runden +4 Runden 5
 Fastest Lap: Str.-No.:79, Rossi Di Montelera Manfredo, 2:19.245 = 132.811 kph
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49. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2022
AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix GmbH und Co OHG

12. - 14. August 2022 / Nürburgring, 5137 m

Reg.-No.: R-13202/2
R13 - Lurani Trophy for Formula Junior Cars

Körberstr. 15, 60433 Frankfurt/Main - DEUTSCHLAND

Started: 24 Classified: 22 Not Classified: 2 Not Started: 0
Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Total time 1. Turn 2. Turn

Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Intervall GAP Laps Laps

 
 
 
 Steward:  Steward:  Steward:  Publication Time:

14.8.2022

DNC = Did not classify | DNS = Did not start  | DNF = Did not finish | DSQ = Disqualification


